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Shine with the light of Jesus – Matthew 5:14-16. 
You are the light of the world. 

 

4th April 2025 

Hello everyone 

What a beautiful way to finish off our Spring term with the Easter worship! Our Reception, Year 
1, and Year 6 children gave us a spectacular performance, bringing the Easter story to life. A 
heartfelt well done to all of the children for being so sensible on their walk down to church and 
for making Brinscall St. John's proud. We are also incredibly grateful to all the volunteers who 
helped to ensure our journey was safe. 

Additionally, Year 3 enjoyed their trip to Ribchester on Wednesday. They had the opportunity to 
learn a great deal about the local area and had a wonderful time exploring the Roman Museum. 
The weather was splendid, and I trust your children have shared all their fun experiences with 
you. 

Thank you so much for your continued support throughout this term. I wish you all a lovely 
Easter break with your families, and we are keen to hear about the adventures you’ve had when 
we return to school in two weeks. Please do stay safe, and we look forward to welcoming you 
back on Tuesday 22nd April.  
Mrs J Owen 

Headteacher: This week, we would like to share with you an Easter prayer. Please take some time to spend with your loved 
ones and you reflect and pray:   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This Week’s Prayer… 
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NEWS 
DIABETES UK 

 

First of all, I would like to give everyone a big thank you for the amount of support 

and encouragement you have given us throughout this campaign.  

 

We have raised £643 of our £700, which is incredible.  Our page will remain up for now, and if you wish to donate 

towards this cause, you can do so here: 

https://www.justgiving.com/team/brinscallstjohns?utm_medium=TE&utm_source=CL 

 

Every class reached their 62 Mile goal, so congratulations to everone! 

 

 

ADVENTURE PLAYGROUND 

 

 

Please can children remain off the adventure trail at 

the end of the school day. This is to ensure the safety 

of the children and to allow access for our ASC.  

 

Thanks.  

PHOTOS 

 

On Friday 25th April, we will have a photographer 

come in to take some pictures of our everyday 

school life. We plan to use these photos for our 

website and leaflets, showing 

others how proud we are to be a 

part of Brinscall St. John’s.  

 

Thank you. 

PARENTS EVENING 

 

Huge thank you for your understanding with the 

postponed parents evening. It has been reorganised 

for Wednesday 30th April and Thursday 1st May. 

 

All times previously booked still remain, if you can no 

longer make this time please get in touch and we will 

rearrange this for you. Thanks. 

 

 

Year 2 Worship 
 

On Friday 2nd May, Year 2 will be  

holding a worship about Fairtrade.  

 

 

The worship will start at 9:00am and you are 

welcome to join us and watch.  

 

Thank you.  

STAFFING 

 

We are delighted to welcome Mrs. Pullin as our School Business Manager. 

 

Many of you are aware that Mrs. Pullin has been with us since September, so it is 

great news to welcome her officially to our school family. 

 

Congratulations, Mrs. Pullin! 

 

 

 

From all the staff and governors: 

 

May we wish you all a very Happy Easter. We hope 

you find time to rest and be with you families.  
 

School reopens at 8.45am on Tuesday 22nd April 2025 
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ASC NEWS 

 

ASC have been enjoying this beautiful sunshine before Easter! From everyone here at ASC, we 

wish you a happy Easter! 😊 
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DIARY DATES FOR SUMMER TERM 

Here are the dates we already have things organised for in the summer term. As in all schools though, we 

are continually trying to be involved in various activities and provide the best holistic opportunities for all 

our children so this is the bones of the calendar, but keep checking back to our weekly newsletter for 

upates and additions as we move through the term. 

 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 Return to school after the Easter Break @ 8:45am 

Friday 25th April 2025 In the moment photos for the school website 

Wednesday 30th April 2025 Parents Evening 

Thursday 1st May 2025 Parents Evening 

Friday 2nd May 2025 Year 2 class worship @ 9am 

Monday 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday – School closed 

Tuesday 6th May – Friday 9th 

May 2025 

World fair trade week 

Friday 9th May 2025 Year 4 to Brockholes 

Monday 12th May 2025 – 

Thursday 15th May 2025 

Year 6 Assessments  

Breakfast in school Monday-Thursday for all Y6 from 8:15am 

Monday 19th May 2025 Reception stay and play @ 2pm 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Break up for half term @ 3:20pm/3:25pm 

Saturday 24th May 2025 Colour Run- More info to follow 

Monday 2nd June 2025 Inset day – School closed to children 

Tuesday 3rd June 2025 School reopens after the half term break @ 8:45am 

Tuesday 3rd June – Friday 6th 

June 2025 

Year 4 Timestable check week  

Monday 9th June – Friday 13th 

June 2025 

Year 1 Phonics Screening Check 

Friday 13th June 2025 Year 1 Father’s day worship 

Friday 13th June 2025 Father’s day afternoon tea 

Tuesday 17th June 2025 Year 1 Trip to Ribby Hall Zoo 

Wednesday 18th June 2025 Year 3 Lancashire Sings 

Friday 20th June 2025 Summer Fair 3:30pm – 5:00pm 

Wednesday 25th June 2025 Bishop Phillip visit 

Whole school Reflection day 

Thursday 26th June 2025 Rocksteady cocert @ 2pm 

Wednesday 2nd July 2025 Reception stay and play @ 2pm 

Thursday 3rd July 2025 Move up day – More information to follow 

Monday 7th July 2025 – Friday 

11th July 2025 

Sports week including Sport day (7.7.25) – more information to 

follow 

Tuesday 8th July 2025 Year 6 performance – whole school @ 2pm 

Wednesday 9th July 2025 Year 6 afternoon performance @ 1:30pm 

Thursday 10th July 2025 Year 6 evening performance @ 6pm 

Monday 14th July 2025 Reports out to parents 

Wednesday 16th July 2025 Back up sports day 

Thursday 17th July 2025 Y6 end of year worship 

Friday 18th July  2025 School closes for Summer @ 2pm.  
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